and not subject to variation on any account. A bid submitted with an adjustable/ variable price quotation
will be treated as non-responsive and rejected.

D. Tender Document Fee and Earnest Money Deposit (EMD)

• The Bidder shall pay a tender document fee of ₹ 1,652/- (Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred

and Fifty Two only) (ie; ₹.1,400+18% GST) and Earnest Money Deposit of ₹ 6,830/-(Rupees

Six Thousand  Eight Hundred and Thirty only) 
• The cost of tender form once paid for this tender is not refundable even if the tender is cancelled

at any stage or the tenderer fails to upload his tender 
• The EMD is required to protect the purchaser against  risk of Bidder’s conduct,  which would